

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2450 OF 2021**

Shri Madhav Ganesh Salunkhe ... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr.Dilip Shinde i/by Mr.Sumit V. Khaire, Advocates for the Petitioner.  
Mr.S.L.Babar, AGP for the State.

---

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2022.**

**P.C.:-**

1. The only grievance for the Petitioner is that the land is released from the acquisition. The compensation amount received by the Petitioner is deposited with the authority, but possession is not yet delivered.
2. The learned AGP seeks time to take instructions in the matter.
3. Stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.

**(VINAY JOSHI, J.)**

**(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)**

....