

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2450 OF 2021

Shri. Madhav Ganesh Salunkhe

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

- Mr. Sumit Khaire, Advocate for the Petitioner.
- Mr. V. S. Gokhale, B Panel Counsel (AGP), for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
KISHORE C. SANT, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 04, 2022.

P. C. :

1. Matter is moved before this Court by way of a praceipe. In view of urgency, order is passed on praceipe itself.

2. List the petition for further consideration on **07th September, 2022**. If the Respondent – State has not filed any reply till date, and if the State is desirous of filing of any such reply, the same shall be filed within two (02) weeks from today.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)